
I.—B 6

Summary.

5.—Return of Lands within the Confiscated Territory which have been restored, grantedto, or
held in Trust for Aboriginal Natives in 1882 and 1884 since the passing of "The New Ply-
mouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874."

6.—Return of Lands still held under Native Title or Tenure, with an Estimate of their Value
should they be acquired by the Crown and surveyed and opened for Sale or Selection.

Note.—The attention of members is directed to the following Parliamentary Papers: D.-9 and D.-9A, 1871;
No. 13, L.C., 1877; No. 21, L.0., 1877; 1.-7A, 1.-TB, and 1,-7a, 1881; 1.-4A, 1881; 1.-7, 1881; 1.-ii, 1882;
P.-4, 1889; 8.-15, Sess. 11., 1891.

Class. Area. Casli Value.

IWn lands ... ...
Suburban
Village allotments
First-class rural lands
Second-class rural lands ...
Small grazing-runs

A.
50

183
41

3,435
22,345
5,864

B. P.
1 0
1 11
0 37
0 0
1 2
0 0

£ a. d.
1,793 10 0

369 13 0
442 16 0

3,711 12 0
14,435 8 0
1,466 0 0

Dnsurveyed Crown lands, less roads andreserves ... 31,919
465,975

0 10
0 0

22,218 19
187,228 0

0
0

Totals 497,891. 0 10 209,446 19 0

Locality. No. of
Grantees. Area. Remarks.

Reserves granted.

Whitecliffs to Bell Block ...
Dmata to Waiweranui
vVaiweranui to Moutoti
VToutoti to Taungatara
faungatara to Waingongoro
Waingongoro to Patea Eiver
Patea River to provincial boundary...

1,382
351
578
250
676

1,328
157

A. B. P.
26,657 1 19
25,035 0 35
21,482 2 0
45,398 2 24
26,604 1 29
32,538 3 27

4,871 1 20

West Coast Confiscated Reserves.
it u

" a
n it

It It

It II

If ft

Compensation awards.
tVaipingao to Titoki
Ktoki to Urenui...
Jrenui to Rau o te Huia ...
Lands set apart for absentees, but not

yet granted

12
35
38

3,458 0 0
6,450 0 0
2,700 0 0

If It

If tl

If It

2,074 0 0
Total ... Estimated value, £362,000.197,270 1 34

Locality. ;First Class, j Second Class. Third Class, j Totals.

Eohe Potae Block...
Mohakatino Pariminihi Nos. 1 and 3
Koiro
Maraekowhai
Whitianga
Taumata Mahoe ...
Whakaihuwaka North and South
Pahautuhia
Kaharoa No. 3

Acres.
98,000
3,500
5,000
3,000
2,000

12,000

Acres.
268,000
20,500
2,000

11,500
10,000
45,000
3,000
6,700 .

Acres.
110,000
38,000

Acres.
476,000
62,000
7,000

57,000
31,000

146,000
53,000
6,700
2,800

42,500
19,000
89,000
50,000

2,800

Totals ... 123,500 366,700 351,300 841,500

Total area
Deduct 10 per cent, for education, roa

Acres.... 841,500
xls, and other reserves ... 84,150

757,350
Estimated cash value ... £355,207
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