SUMMARY.

Class.					Area.		Cash Value.	
Suburban Village allotments First-class rural lands Second-class rural land	 Is				3,435 22,345 5,864	R. P. 1 0 1 11 0 37 0 0 1 2 0 0	1,793 10 369 13 442 16 3,711 12 14,435 8	d. 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unsurveyed Crown lan	•	ss roads a	nd reserv	res	31,919 465,975 497,894	0 10 0 0	187,228 0	0 0

5.—Return of Lands within the Confiscated Territory which have been restored, granted to, or held in Trust for Aboriginal Natives in 1882 and 1884 since the passing of "The New Plymouth Harbour Board Endowment Act, 1874."

Locality.	No. of Grantees.	Area.	Remarks.		
RESERVES GRANTED. Whitecliffs to Bell Block Omata to Waiweranui Waiweranui to Moutoti Moutoti to Taungatara Taungatara to Waingongoro Waingongoro to Patea River Patea River to provincial boundary	1,382 351 578 250 676 1,328 157	A. R. P. 26,657 1 19 25,035 0 35 21,482 2 0 45,398 2 24 26,604 1 29 32,538 3 27 4,871 1 20	West Coast Confiscated Reserves. """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""		
Compensation awards. Waipingao to Titoki Titoki to Urenui Urenui to Rau o te Huia Lands set apart for absentees, but not yet granted Total	12 35 38 	3,458 0 0 6,450 0 0 2,700 0 0 2,074 0 0 197,270 1 34	" " " " Estimated value, £362,000.		

6.—Return of Lands still held under Native Title or Tenure, with an Estimate of their Value should they be acquired by the Crown and surveyed and opened for Sale or Selection.

Locality.				First Class.	Second Class.	Third Class.	Totals.	
Rohe Potae Bloc Mohakatino Pari Koiro Maraekowhai Whitianga Taumata Mahoe Whakaihuwaka N Pahautuhia Kaharoa No. 3	minihi No 				Acres. 98,000 3,500 5,000 3,000 2,000 12,000	Acres. 268,000 20,500 2,000 11,500 10,000 45,000 3,000 6,700 366,700	Acres. 110,000 38,000 42,500 19,000 89,000 50,000 2,800	Acres. 476,000 62,000 7,000 57,000 31,000 146,000 53,000 6,700 2,800

Total area 841,500
Deduct 10 per cent. for education, roads, and other reserves ... 84,150

757,350

Estimated cash value £355,207

Note.—The attention of members is directed to the following Parliamentary Papers: D.-9 and D.-9a, 1871; No. 13, L.C., 1877; No. 21, L.C., 1877; I.-7a, I.-7b, and I.-7c, 1881; I.-4a, 1881; I.-7, 1881; I.-4a, 1882; D.-4, 1889; B.-15, Sess. II., 1891.